.nmn PUBLIC SERVICE co:m‘on

YOTE SHEET

DATE:

RE: DOCKET NO. 910251~TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
HILLSBORO CLUB, INC. for violation of Commission Rule 25-24.520, 1990 Annual
Report, and Rule 25-4.043, Response Regquirement.

Recommendation that this docket be closed. Hillsboro Club, Inc.
has complied with Order No. 24495 and no further action remains in this
docket.
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